OP \$65.00 3554517

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM400631

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
New Windsor Brands, LLC		09/30/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ved Singh
Street Address:	P.O. Box 465
City:	Princeton Junction
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08550
Entity Type:	Individual: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3554517	WONDRA	
Registration Number:	3462784	CERTAIN	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-569-5619

Email: PECSENYE@BLANKROME.COM

Correspondent Name: TIMOTHY D. PECSENYE Address Line 1: ONE LOGAN SQUARE

Address Line 2: 8TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	440538-00101	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Pecsenye	
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy D. Pecsenye/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2016	

Total Attachments: 3 source=scan0001#page1.tif source=scan0001#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005889 FRAME: 0446 source=scan0001#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005889 FRAME: 0447

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

This Assignment is made effective on the 30th day of Seplemics. 2016, between New Windsor Brands, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with an address of 5 Independence Way, Suite 300, Princeton, New Jersey 08540 ("ASSIGNOR"), and Ved Singh, a United States citizen, with an address of P.O. Box 465, Princeton Junction, New Jersey 08550 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted the trademarks listed in Appendix A for which it owns registrations in the U.S.;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title, and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said trademarks and the registrations therefor.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment by a duly authorized officer.

Dated: 9-20-2016

By: Ved Singh
Chief Executive Officer

Dated: 9-30-2016 By: Ued Singh

APPENDIX A

TRADEMARKS AND REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Territory	Registration No.	Registration Date
WONDRA	U.S.	3,554,517	Dec. 30, 2008
CERTAIN	U.S.	3,462,784	July 8, 2008

State of New Jersey)

County of Mercer)

On this 30th day of Sphember, 2016, before me appeared Ved Singh, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of New Windsor Brands, LLC.

My Commission Expires:

PHYLLIS L. TEKLITS NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires 1/24/2018 $V/U \mathcal{A}$

Notary Publi

2

RECORDED: 10/03/2016